UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS 2009-2010 FALL/WINTER SESSION ARTS & SCIENCE -VICTORIA COLLEGE

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

NOTE: There are different incidental fees for years 1, 2, and 3/4 students. The incidental fees listed below pertain to the year of study applicable to the normal full-time program; that is, admitted 2009=year 1, admitted 2008=year 2, admitted 2007=year 3 and admitted 2006=year 4. If your admit year and year of study do not match this definition, then your incidental fees may be different than shown here.

Contents:

Arts, Science, Business Programs

 Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session and

enrolled in a program fee Degree POSt

2. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session and

enrolled in a course fee Degree POSt

 Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall/Winter Session

4. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2007 Summer Session or 2007-08 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier

 Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall/Winter Session, or

 Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2007 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall/Winter Session

 Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2006 Summer Session or 2006-07 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-09 Fall/Winter Session

9. Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2007 Summer Session or 2007-08 Fall/Winter Session, or in the 2006 Summer Session or 2006-07 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier

Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP)

 Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session

 Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall/Winter Session

 Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2007 Summer Session or 2007-2008 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier

Arts, Science, Business Programs

1. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough

in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session

and

enrolled in a program fee Degree POSt

Domestic	Academic	Incide	ental &	Total**
	Fees	Ancilla	ry fees*	
Fall/Winter	\$21,344.00	full-time	\$1,292.98	\$23,392.98
	\$21,344.00	part-time	\$434.82	\$22,534.82

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

.. . .

Refer to website section International Students for details.

2. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session

and

enrolled in a course fee Degree POSt				
Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**	
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*		
0.5	\$2,134.40	\$434.82	\$3,325.22	
1.0	\$4,268.80	\$434.82	\$5,459.62	
1.5	\$6,403.20	\$434.82	\$7,594.02	
2.0	\$8,537.60	\$434.82	\$9,728.42	
2.5	\$10,672.00	\$434.82	\$11,862.82	
3.0	\$12,806.40	\$1,292.98	\$14,855.38	
3.5	\$14,940.80	\$1,292.98	\$16,989.78	
4.0	\$17,075.20	\$1,292.98	\$19,124.18	
4.5	\$19,209.60	\$1,292.98	\$21,258.58	
5.0	\$21,344.00	\$1,292.98	\$23,392.98	

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall/Winter session

Academic Incidental & Total** Initial Course Load Fees Ancillary fees 0.5 \$2,037.40 \$434.82 \$3,228.22 1.0 \$4,074.80 \$434.82 \$5,265.62 \$6,112.20 \$434.82 1.5 \$7,303.02 2.0 \$8,149.60 \$434.82 \$9,340.42 \$11,377.82 2.5 \$10,187.00 \$434.82 3.0 \$12,224.40 \$1,192.98 \$14,173.38 \$14,261.80 \$1,192.98 \$16,210.78 3.5 4.0 \$16,299.20 \$1,192.98 \$18,248.18 \$18,336.60 \$1,192.98 4.5 \$20,285.58 5.0 \$20.374.00 \$1.192.98 \$22.322.98

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

4. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2007 Summer or 2007- 2008 Fall/Winter Session. or earlier

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**	
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*		
0.5	\$1,944.80	\$384.82	\$3,085.62	
1.0	\$3,889.60	\$384.82	\$5,030.42	
1.5	\$5,834.40	\$384.82	\$6,975.22	
2.0	\$7,779.20	\$384.82	\$8,920.02	
2.5	\$9,724.00	\$384.82	\$10,864.82	
3.0	\$11,668.80	\$1,092.98	\$13,517.78	
3.5	\$13,613.60	\$1,092.98	\$15,462.58	
4.0	\$15,558.40	\$1,092.98	\$17,407.38	
4.5	\$17,503.20	\$1,092.98	\$19,352.18	
5.0	\$19,448.00	\$1,092.98	\$21,296.98	

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2008 Summer or 2008-2009 Fall/Winter Session

Program Fee - Full-time students

International	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total**
Fall/Winter	\$25,005.00	\$1,192.98	\$26,953.98

Course Fee - Part-time students

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$2,500.50	\$434.82	\$3,691.32
1.0	\$5,001.00	\$434.82	\$6,191.82
1.5	\$7,501.50	\$434.82	\$8,692.32
2.0	\$10,002.00	\$434.82	\$11,192.82
2.5	\$12,502.50	\$434.82	\$13,693.32

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2007 Summer or 2007-2008 Fall/Winter Session

Program Fee - Full-time students

International	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total**
Fall/Winter	\$25,005.00	\$1,092.98	\$26,853.98

Course Fee - Part-time students

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**	
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*		
0.5	\$2,500.50	\$384.82	\$3,641.32	
1.0	\$5,001.00	\$384.82	\$6,141.82	
1.5	\$7,501.50	\$384.82	\$8,642.32	
2.0	\$10,002.00	\$384.82	\$11,142.82	
2.5	\$12,502.50	\$384.82	\$13,643.32	

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2006 Summer Session or 2006-2007 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier

Program Fee - Full-time students

International	Academic Fees	Incidental & Ancillary fees*	Total**
Fall/Winter	\$24,311.00	\$1,092.98	\$26,159.98

Course Fee - Part-time students

ecalectice fait					
Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**		
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*			
0.5	\$2,431.10	\$384.82	\$3,571.92		
1.0	\$4,862.20	\$384.82	\$6,003.02		
1.5	\$7,293.30	\$384.82	\$8,434.12		
2.0	\$9,724.40	\$384.82	\$10,865.22		
2.5	\$12,155.50	\$384.82	\$13,296.32		

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall/Winter Session

Program Fee - Full-time students

Tregram reg			
International	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
Fall/Winter	\$21,879.00	\$1,192.98	\$23,827.98

Course Fee - Part-time students

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
0.5	\$2,187.90	\$434.82	\$3,378.72
1.0	\$4,375.80	\$434.82	\$5,566.62
1.5	\$6,563.70	\$434.82	\$7,754.52
2.0	\$8,751.60	\$434.82	\$9,942.42
2.5	\$10,939.50	\$434.82	\$12,130.32

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

9. Enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2007 Summer Session or 2007-2008 Fall/Winter Session, or in the 2006 Summer Session or 2006-2007 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier

Program Fee - Full-time students

Flogran Fee - Full					
International	Academic	Incidental &	Total**		
	Fees	Ancillary fees*			
Fall/Winter	\$21,879.00	\$1,092.98	\$23,727.98		

Course Fee - Part-time students

Initial	Academic	Incidental &	Total**	
Course Load	Fees	Ancillary fees*		
0.5	\$2,187.90	\$384.82	\$3,328.72	
1.0	\$4,375.80	\$384.82	\$5,516.62	
1.5	\$6,563.70	\$384.82	\$7,704.52	
2.0	\$8,751.60	\$384.82	\$9,892.42	
2.5	\$10,939.50	\$384.82	\$12,080.32	

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP)

10. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall/Winter Session

Program Fee - Full-time students

Domestic	Academic	Incidental &	Total
	Fees	Ancillary fees*	
Fall/Winter	\$21.344.00	\$1.305.98	\$23,405,98

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

sincumstances. Check your account on NOSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

11. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall/Winter Session

Program Fee - Full-time students

Domestic	Academic	Incidental &	Total		
	Fees	Ancillary fees*			
Fall/Winter	\$20,374.00	\$1,205.98	\$22,335.98		
*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual					

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.

Refer to website section International Students for details.

12. Not enrolled in a Major or Specialist program in Commerce, Computer Science or Bioinformatics & Computational Biology, and admitted to the Faculty of Arts & Science, U of T Mississauga or U of T Scarborough in the 2007 Summer Session or 2007-2008 Fall/Winter Session, or earlier

Program Fee - Full-time students

Dome	stic	Academic	Incidental &	Total
		Fees	Ancillary fees*	
Fall/W	inter	\$19,448.00	\$1,105.98	\$21,309.98

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual

circumstances. Check your account on ROSI.

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium.